1
Ball Valves
CONTROLS
®Valves, Valve Autom
ation & Accessories
Product Overview
2
1-Piece 2-Piece

Seats & Ball
Inconel 718+CRC
 HOW TO ORDER MANUAL VALVES
1 - 23 - 4 - 5 - 678 - 9
F - 88C - TH - 0150 - XXX
13
3   Body Material
Blank No Designation=SST Body and Trim
A Alloy 20
C Carbon Steel Body
L Low Carbon 316 Stainless Steel
J Low Carbon 304 Stainless Steel
H Carbon Body /Hastelloy Ball & Stem
Q Carbon Steel Body/Monel Ball & Stem
R 316 SST Body/Monel Ball & Stem
E Electropolished Stainless Steel
Z Epoxy Coated Carbon Steel
7 CG8M 317 SST
D CD3MN Duplex SST
G CE3MN Super Duplex SST
5 LCB
8 LCC
6 WC6
9 WC9
10   Special Designation
3 30° V-Port (v-ball)
6 60° V-Port (v-ball)
9 90° V-Port (v-ball)
Blank No Designation = 316 SST Stem
A 17-4PH Stem
B XM-19 (Nitronic 50) Stem
C Duplex 2205 Stem
D Inconel 718 Stem
L L-Port 3-Way arrangement
T T-Port 3-Way arrangement
Ball Valve Part Num
ber Matrices
Automated Ball Valve Part Number Matrix
1  Firesafe Designation
F Firesafe Tested
2   Valve Series
10 1pc. Reduced Port 2000#
20 2pc. Full Port 2000#
21 2pc. Reduced Port 1000#
22 2pc. Direct Mount 1000/800# Full Port
24 2pc. 3000#
30 3-Way Flanged Full Port
33 3, 4, 5-Way Full Port,  Multiport
38 3-Way Threaded Reduced Port
55 3pc. 1000# Full Port
77 3pc. 1000# Full Port Sanitary
83 3pc. 2000/1500# Full Port
8R 3pc. 2000/1500# Regular Port
88 3pc. Direct Mount 2000/1500# Full Port
R8 3pc. Direct Mount 2000/1500# Reduced Port
90 2pc. Flanged Full Port (Investment Cast)
91 Unibody Reduced Port Flange
93 2pc. Flanged Full Port (Sand Cast)
V7
V8
3pc. Sanitary V-Port
3pc. V-Port
V9 Flanged V-Port
D9 Direct Mount Flanged
T5 Tank Bottom 3pc.
C8 Cryogenic 3 Piece Full Port
CR Cryogenic 3 Piece Regular Port
VS Segment V-Port, Soft
VM Segment V-Port, Metal Graphite Packing
VV Segment V-Port, Metal Viton Packing
4   End Connection
T Threaded Ends
S Socket Weld Ends

  1 2  -    3    -     4    -   5 6 7 -  8 9 10
PSC  -   W1  -  0300  -   R S R  -   X A G
How To Order Manual
Power-Seal High Performance Butterfly Valves
How To Order Automated
Power-Seal High Performance Butterfly Valves
9   Stem
A 17-4 pH Stem (Standard)
X 316 SST Stem
B XM-19
* Other
10   Packing (Live Loaded)
G Graphite (Standard)
P Double PTFE V-Ring
V Double PTFE Inverted V-Ring (Vacuum Service)
D Pressure/Vacuum V-Ring
16
How to Order
Triac Pneumatic Actuators
TRIAC Model Number Matrix for Pneumatic Actuators
SPECIFICATION AND
ORDERING INFORMATION
OPERATIONAL DETAILS
AND FEATURES
Sample Specification
Actuator shall be TRIAC TR/2R series rack and pinion design.  Body
to be hard anodized, extruded aluminum for corrosion protection
and shall have a base wide enough for stable mounting to valve
mounting pads.  Internals to feature dual aluminum piston racks
and a one-piece electroless nickel plated blow-out proof pinion.
Pinion shall also have significant body housing bearings with O ring
seals to prevent premature cycle-life failure.  Unit to have dual
adjustable travel stops and overtravel in both directions.  Fasteners
and hardware to be stainless steel.  Standard bottom mounting
dimensions to conform to ISO5211 and accessory mounting to
NAMUR-VDI/VDE guildlines.
2 Triac Rack & Pinion Actuator  with double travel stops
T Triac Rack & Pinion Actuator with single travel stop (discontinued from 40 ~ 3500)
R ISO / DIN mounting configuration
CI Direct mount to Centerline BFV**
K Direct mount to Keystone / ABZ / Ultraflow BFV
N Direct mount to Nibco BFV
 Note: Others available, call for details
0000 Actuator size (10, 20, 40, 80, 130, 200, 300, 500, 850, 1200, 1750, 2500, 3500)
DA Double acting configuration
DAR Double acting (reverse acting) configuration
SR Spring return fail clockwise configuration
SO Spring return fail counter-clockwise configuration
Blank Standard Buna seals (-5˚F to 175˚F)
V Viton seals (0˚F to 300˚F)
LT Low temperature Buna seals (-45˚F to 175˚F)
Blank 5 springs per side (SR & SO only)
0 Number of spring per side (1, 2, 3, 4, 6) (SR & SO only)
E Extra long travel stops
Example: 2R80SRE (Model 80 Rack & Pinion Actuator with Travel Stop in both directions,
                                       Spring Return fail clockwise, with Extra long travel stops)
TRIAC Model Number Matrix
Support
Dual Travel Stop Adjustment
5o 5o
5
o
5
o
90 o
100 o
80 o
Triac 2R Series features a splined stop collar that provides
travel stop adjustments in both the clockwise and
counter-clockwise directions.  The splined collar ensures
minimal hysteresis and repeatable stop positions.
12 13
Engineering assistance and AUTOCAD
drawings available

ID
17
How To Order Pneum
atic & Electric Actuators
Triac WE / XE Series Part Number Reference
Model
WE Weather Proof, IP67, TYPE 4, 4X, 6
XE Explosion Proof Design, ATEX & IECEx Ex d IIB T4, IP67
FE Fire Proof Unit (1050ºF for 50 Min)
SE Submersible unit (IP68, 10 meters for 72 Hours)
Control
Blank (2) Position Control (Open / Close)
M Standard Modulating Control Card (TMC3)
D TDC-100 Modulating Card (Provides 450 points of resolution)
P Profibus DP
R
L
S
Modbus (RS485)
Boiler Feed (4-20mA)
Boiler Feed (0-135ohm)
Miscellaneous Options Note: Add all miscellaneous options to end of part number
Blank No options
T 4-20mA Transmitter
N 1000 Ohm Potentiometer
O 5000 Ohm Potentiometer
P 10K Ohm Potentiometer
X 120º Operation (N/A 17500 or 25900)
Y 180º Operation (N/A 17500 or 25900)
Z 270º Operation (N/A 17500 or 25900)
L -40º Low Temp Kit
I Position Indicator Lamps (Open, Close, Torque) (N/A 500, 690)
S (2) additional limit switches (6 total) (N/A 500, 690)
Floor Drive Mounting Configuration - See Floor Drive Catalog
Options
X No options      Place holder only - Omit when at end of part number
2 ADM-100 Control Board - 24 VDC On/Off
B Semi-integral Control Unit (N/A 500, 690)
C Intelligent Digital Control Unit (N/A 500, 690)
D Local / Remote Control Switches (Only 500, 690)
E Electronic Speed Control Module  - 115 VAC only
F 2 Wire Control & Speed Control - 115 VAC only
G End of travel time delay (same in both directions)
HS1/HS2 See High Speed Options
R 2 Wire Control, Relay - 115 VAC control voltage
S 2 Wire Control, Relay - 24 VAC control voltage
T 2 Wire Control, Relay - 24 VDC control voltage
Actuator
Size
-350 350 In-Lbs
-350HS 270 In-Lbs
-500 500 In-Lbs
-690 690 In-Lbs
-1350 1350 In-Lbs
-1700 1700 In-Lbs
-2640 2640 In-Lbs
-4400 4400 In-Lbs
-5200 5200 In-Lbs
-6900 6900 In-Lbs
-10500 10500 In-Lbs
-17500 17500 In-Lbs
-25900 25900 In-Lbs
-53000 53000 In-Lbs
-80000 80000 In-Lbs
Examples
WEM-1350
(Weather Proof Housing, Modulating Control, model size 1350, 115VAC / 1PH)
WEM-1350XXT
(Weather Proof Housing, Modulating Control, model size 1350, 115VAC / 1PH, 4-20mA Transmitter)
AT Controls reserves the right to change product designs and technical/dimensional
specifications without notice.
Motor
 X 115VAC/1PH Place holder only - Omit when at end of part number